3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
ARl REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE SRR ARATTLE S L e e
NUMBER B | ECR-17-016875 loNov2017 | F7 | KZ
C ECR-18-009043 12JUN2018 | LG JD
2151120-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL D ECR-22-129794 20FEB2022 [ JWC | TE
2151120-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151120-1 D TERMINATING UNIT MECHANICAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151120-72 D TERMINATING UNITT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
[-2151120-1 D TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2151120-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2151120-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE - 1 1 - - 1803515-3 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293
WIRE 11 .40 mm [ 055] F - 1| - | - | 2-1803583-1 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1292
INSUL [2.29 mm [.090] F - 1 1 - 1 - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () SN EEEEERE 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
408-35047 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
3 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SAT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- 1 1 - 1 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | - 28449401 A1R FEED MODULE 1738
TERMINAL NAME: AMP UNTVERSAL POWER CONNECTOR REC& TAB CONTACT . | | . ] 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FFED 1187
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | - - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
2.70-3.70 mm [.106-.146 INJ 0.90-2.00 mm [.035-.079 INJ 3\| - L) | - | - | 1-1752354-7 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
(A 114-5147 i i - B 993111-1  |[PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
XEEMQQ%[QN - Fr -] - 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
SPECIFICATION (B)114-5141 ) - - 1 1 - - 1752353-3 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
- 1 1 - - 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
TERMINALS APPLIED A - | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | 1 1 1 | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
(A) 175149-1 (A) 175149-3 (A) 175151-2 (A) 175151-5 Zﬁl - | 1 1 1 | | 2119955~ ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
(A) 175149-2 (A) 1751511 (A) 175151-4 (B) 176759-1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 P844908 -] SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 2844907~ POST, LOCKING 198
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
v ] - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
m;% r%l %ﬂW?NQHGHT %E%EHEQGQEWNG R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
22 A6 OR 0 34mm2 10 93+7-0 05 [ 0374/~ 0021 T -2l 22222 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
21 ANG OR 0. 22mm2 10 85670 05 [ 033+/- 007 _— SN EEEEERE 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 |60
26 AWG OR 0. 14mm2 | 0 804/-0 .05 [ 031+/- 002] 8 7 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 5-180272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 1 56
- 4 4 4 4 4 4 21638083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 1 54
- ? ? ? ? ? ? 21638083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12. 153
MVJ! - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803382 -1 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
- 1 ? 1 ? 1 ? 180723-9 SCR, SAT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 1 - 1 21196572~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
1él - 1 1 - 1 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION . | | | | 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
SO TORAGE OF APPLICATOR. T B 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - | | | | | | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 1 4]
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472. - | | | | 1 1 1752356 -1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 1 34
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - c | e |eje|e]e c019383->  |5CR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) | 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2 2 2 2] 22 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | | | 1 1 D8A499D -] ASSEMBLY  STRIP GUIDE 129
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. mE L N I 0 O R S R B O 400888-9  |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE |24
6. BgéﬁagNiP%%%Eé%%BOQTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER . | | - - | | 2168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 | 2%
- ? ? 1 1 ? ? 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 1 1 - - 1 1 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 113
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR (N
1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119805~ SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| 1 ? ? 1 1 1 1 3-1333201-1 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-240641-3 SPACER I
*WARNING O 2 5 S B [T O T S :
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NI T2 T2 0 [0 [0 [ 7 [ 1-2119582-1 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B A D 455888-17 | SPACER, CRIMPER P
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, N2 2 [ 2-456402-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
ReEFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. “770-721-711-521-511 -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION %M
IS0 ERAIGE AMD PR EolTecll) ke BEIRE TG SrcHh R on | DA 13JUN2OTT —— TE Comnectivii
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE;(AM;LEY 13JUN2011 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1”0573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 1T3JUNZ2OTT | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION n T ocegn S1ds Fece
L elc i Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v TPPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N S :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151120 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

REF —=f=—1 0+0 5
‘\w‘I’REF

SEE DETAIL A" <=
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

OTLL

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

— 19.0£0.5

—HE

180JREF

DETATL A

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

GN;A:&' ;/J@W
e

=]
=

%
< —

- IO

o CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o ST ijiz;z” <:>;> ;Erfozgji;vpi\ywww%os
STUENS oS TOLFRANCES UNIESS G.BATLEY '
ATLANTIC VERSION S e T T
Cee L Applicator
40mm STROKE A40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE ShOWﬁ O N ShGGJfS W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @G%EEE % RPPLICATION SPEC ]
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A . : S DR S
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED PTERTAL N e A 00779 [C=2151120
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET ? OFA REVD
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151120-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151120-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
(-2151120-71 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] -
INSUL [2.29 mm [.090] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 [
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: AMP UNIVERSAL POWER CONNECTOR RECS TAB CONTACT
B 2119082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [P 44
WIRE STRIP LENGTH o INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : :
o e e = oo e ore - | | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
‘ vt ‘ 7 B L i N - |1 ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TN 0 I -~ | v [ v [ 7-18023-7 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24 ]
- - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ T IREFIREF| 994970-2  |COUNTER. MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B AL c119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEELD [o]
(A) 1751491 (A) 1751493 (A) 1751512 (A) 1751515 B 2168083-8 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
(A) 1751492 (A) 1751511 (A) 175151 -4 (B) 1767591 S 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
B 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
B 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
5 : B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
g%;% ® = CWQIY?NQE+?5HT %EgEEEHEéGQETTING N 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
3 il zf: - | 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
22 AWG OR 0.34mme | 0.93+/-0.05 [.037+/-.002] 7.0 - w 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
;2 ﬁxg gg g-fimmg 0.85+/-0.05 [.033+/-.002] 1.8 B 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
lamme [0.80+/°0.05 [.031+/-.002] 8.2 -] 155888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
B 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
a8 -2l 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
. B 1803382-1 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - w 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION S L 17023061  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
& STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - ? ? 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 242 - | 2| 2 | 2-c8449bc-4 |SPACER, CYVLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
B 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE T 155888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE _ _
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. P 13209c8-2 |S5TRIP GUIDE 24
B 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. T 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFICED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S L c119033-1  |SIRIPPER, SIDE FELD 19
DOCUMENT 101-35000. JNL - [ r [ v [ 2119806-1  [INSERT, SHEAR 13
B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N E 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
SWARNING N L [ ] 3-1333200-1 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
B 1-240641-3 |SPACER 7
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T 1 19757-4  TDFPRESSOR SHEAR 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER I I I 2-238011-2 |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER J
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, Nl ] 1] 1] 1-2119582-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - 455888-1 SPACER, CRIMPER i
NEEEEE 2-456402-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-771-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS TR BT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, 2ATION" | DWN 13JUNZ2O T O o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. S i ZOU : TE COHHGCJ( (' J()/
CHK 13JUN20 T C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 13JUNZ2OT T |naME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ - S AL Ocean Side Feed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = PP RTINS :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(At lantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151120 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REY

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




-tED I YPE
MECHANITCAL
EN:

O

I e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

395 584Xi0 05 REF
: ¢ :

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
(E!H’ REF rEjj?g;%Ei 1///////////‘Iii"
——

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

[ "&

- IO

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

1 3JUN2OTT

S ST | ow —
s S 70U > TE Connectivity
i T3JUN20T] — / [CE§7

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CGK BATLEY __ O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS :
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 13JUNZ2OTT | NAME
mm

S xl Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 T R hpplicator
j:, - —

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL

POST FEED PRE FEED (At lantic version shown on sheets 1T of 4 & 2 of 4) @G%EEE : ST cRer coE
AAAAAA +- N
I BT 7 VTR A00779 (C=2151120
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | / OFA " D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



